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DEPARTMENT STATISTICS:  Current information as of 10/14/19 

ARRESTS  

Sept. 2018: 322 

Sept. 2019: 274 

% Chg.:  -15% 

SERVICE DEMANDS 

 Sept. 

2018 

Sept. 

2019 

%  

Chg. 

YTD 

2018 

YTD 

2019 

Calls for  
Service 

4,135 3,674 -3% 36,551 35,416 

Self Initiated 
Calls 

4,643 4,493 -5% 43,851 41,469 

Reports Taken 
908 825 -6% 8,370 7,887 

Traffic Cites 
Issued 

410 297 -18% 3,383 2,765 

TOP CALLS FOR SERVICE 

Sept. 2018 Sept. 2019 % Chg. 2018 YTD (Jan.-Sept.): 2019 YTD (Jan.-Sept.): % Chg. 

Disturbance—Verbal (118) Disturbance—Verbal (150) +27% Disturbance—Verbal (1,250) Disturbance—Verbal (1,326) +6% 

Suspicious Person (163) Suspicious Person (132) -19% Suspicious Person (1,494) Suspicious Person (1,430) -4% 

Security Check (149) Trespassing (109) N/A Security Check (1,049) Security Check (1,059) +1% 

      

Top 3 Calls account for 10.46% 
of the total number of Calls for 

Service, 4,135 

Top 3 Calls account for 
10.64% of the total number of 

Calls for Service, 3,674 
 

Top 3 Calls account for 10.38% of 
the total number of Calls for 

Service, 36,551 

Top 3 Calls account for 10.77% 
of the total number of Calls for 

Service, 35,416 
 

BURGLARIES BY TYPE 

 
Sept. 
2018: 

Sept. 
2019: 

2018 
YTD 

2019 
YTD 

% 
Chg. 

Auto Burg. 
35 20 340 302 -11% 

Residential 
Burg. 13 15 125 193 54% 

Comm. Burg. 
9 6 97 95 -2% 

Burg.-Other 
4 4 30 47 57% 

RESPONSE TIMES 

 Sept.  YTD (Jan.-Sept.) % Chg. in YTD 

 2018:  2019:   2018:  2019:   Calls  
Rec’d: 

Response 
Time: 

Priority 1           

Priority 2           

Priority 3           

Priority 4           

Response Times unavailable for this report. 

36,551 

43,851 

8,370 

3,383 

35,416 

41,469 

7,887 

2,765 

 -

 5,000

 10,000

 15,000

 20,000

 25,000

 30,000

 35,000

 40,000

 45,000

 50,000

YTD Calls for

Service

YTD Self

Initiated Calls

YTD Reports

Taken

Citations

Issued

YTD Service Demands
2018 2019

125

193
97

95

340
302

30
47

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

YTD 2018 YTD 2019

Burglaries by Type - YTD '18 vs. YTD '19

Residential Burg Commercial Burg Auto Burg Burg Other



PART ONE CRIMES (UCR):  15 outstanding reports as of 10/14/19 
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5 Yr Avg  

% Diff.  

2019 vs  

5 Yr Avg 

Homicide 0 0.01 5 1 -80% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0    3.4 -71% 

Forcible Rape 1 0.31 24 23 -4% 1 3 3 4 3 5 1 2    17.2 34% 

Robbery 12 1.37 91 102 10% 11 10 10 14 9 15 15 6    85 20% 

Agg.  Assault 21 2.71 202 202 0% 14 25 20 26 27 25 22 21    205 -1% 

Burglary 47 4.61 254 343 35% 36 35 40 55 34 35 30 31    343.2 0% 

Larceny 147 14.84 1,087 1,105 2% 118 138 115 129 123 119 118 98    1,159.2 5% 

Veh. Theft 39 4.36 304 325 7% 34 27 27 40 46 29 39 43    335.4 -3% 

TOTAL 267 28.21 1,969 2,101 7% 214 238 215 332 242 228 226 201    2,148 -2% 
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PRIMARY TRAFFIC COLLISION FACTORS  

Sept. 2019: Sept. 2018: 

Speeding (6) Unsafe Lane Change (11) 

Unsafe Lane Change (5) Speeding (9) 

Failure to Yield Right of Way (3) Red Light Violation (4) 

Misd. Hit and Run (3) DUI (4) 

 Failure to Yield When Entering 
a Highway (3) 

 Right of Way Violation (3) 

 Unsafe Starting / Backing (3) 

 Failure to Go on Green (3) 

TRAFFIC COLLISIONS:                                                               

 
 

Population 
Authorized 
Staff Level 
(Not Actual) 

Officers per 
Capita 

Pedestrian 
Collisions 

Bicyclist 
Collisions 

Fatal 
Collisions 

Injury 
Collisions 

Non-Injury 
Collisions 

Private 
Prop. 

Collisions 

TOTAL 
ACC 

Sept 2018 73,730 84 1.14 0 2 0 25 54 6 85 

Sept 2019 74,471 81 1.10 2 1 1 17 35 2 55 

% Chg.  1% -3.6% -3.5% 100% -50% 100% -32% -35% -67% 35% 

2019 YTD 74,471 81 1.10 15 10 3 253 345 24 625 

5 Year Avg.  - - - 18 19 2 227.2 418 46.2 693.4 

% Chg. vs.  
5 Yr. Avg. 

- - - -18% -48% 200% 12% -13% -52% -7% 

*PCF’s listed of only 3 or more  
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District 1: 

1. Disturbance—Verbal (46, 3%) 

2. Disturbance—Other (32, 4%) 

3. Susp. Person (32, 4%) 

 

District 2: 

1. Disturbance—Verbal (54, 4%) 

2. Trespassing (51, 4%) 

3. Disturbance—Noise (38, 3%) 

 

District 3: 

1. Suspicious Person (27, 6%) 

2. Disturbance—Noise (21, 5%) 

3. Suspicious Veh/Per (19, 4%) 

 

District 4: 

1. Disturbance—Verbal (33, 5% 

2. Suspicious Person (25, 4%) 

3. Security Check / Disturbance—

Noise / Susp. Incident / Susp. 

Veh/Pers / Trespassing (20, 3%) 

SOCIAL MEDIA EFFORTS:  Current information as of 10/11/19  

2.  Department social media pages statistics (updated from May 2019 report): 

 Daily Posts of Patrol Logs 

 Police Department Recruitments 

 Personal/Traffic Safety Tips 

 Press Releases 

 Coffee With the Chief Events  

 Security Camera Registration 

Information 

 Safety Information 

 Facebook— 13,108 followers ( +624 likes) 

 Twitter—6,607 followers (+199 followers) 

 Instagram—8,537 followers (+903 followers) 

 YouTube—147 subscribers  

 NextDoor—7,878 total members (+509 new 

members / 23%  claimed households in 

Turlock) 

1. Public education through our social media pages is helping the Department communicate information to 

the public on a variety of topics including but not limited to: 

TOP THREE CALLS BY COUNCIL VOTING DISTRICT:  


